

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00256

County:Hoke

Replacement of Bridge 61 over Puppy Creek on SR 1409 (Johnson Mill Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/22/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Sanford Contractors, Inc.		Sloan Construction a Division of Reeves Construction Company		S. T. Wooten Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$40,167.50	\$40,167.50	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00
2	<b>Reinforced Bridge Approach Fill, Sta. 15+22.50 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$19,109.79	\$19,109.79	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	<b>Grading</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$72,888.71	\$72,888.71	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	<b>Supplementary Clearing &amp; Grubbing</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>Acre</b>	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	<b>Drainage Ditch Excavation</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
6	<b>Foundation Conditioning Material,Minor Structures</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$77.00	\$770.00
7	<b>Foundation Conditioning Geotextile</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$3.21	\$64.20	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
8	<b>15" Drainage Pipe</b>	<b>16.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$32.90	\$526.40	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00
9	<b>15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$15.61	\$437.08	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$96.00	\$2,688.00
10	<b>Pipe Removal</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
11	<b>Incidental Stone Base</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
12	<b>Incidental Milling</b>	<b>330.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$16.00	\$5,280.00
13	<b>Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0B</b>	<b>325.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$110.00	\$35,750.00	\$110.00	\$35,750.00	\$119.00	\$38,675.00
14	<b>Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0B</b>	<b>225.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$112.00	\$25,200.00	\$112.00	\$25,200.00	\$139.00	\$31,275.00
15	<b>Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF9.5A</b>	<b>250.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$112.00	\$28,000.00	\$112.00	\$28,000.00	\$199.00	\$49,750.00
16	<b>Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix</b>	<b>45.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$440.00	\$19,800.00	\$440.00	\$19,800.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
17	<b>Right of Way Markers</b>	<b>12.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$160.50	\$1,926.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
18	<b>Masonry Drainage Structure</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$620.60	\$1,241.20	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
19	<b>Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$321.00	\$642.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
20	<b>Shoulder Berm Gutter</b>	<b>36.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$34.92	\$1,257.12	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$61.00	\$2,196.00
21	<b>Steel Beam Guardrail</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
22	<b>Additional Guardrail Posts</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
23	<b>Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
24	<b>Guardrail End Units,Type TL-3</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Sanford Contractors, Inc.		Sloan Construction a Division of Reeves Construction Company		S. T. Wooten Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
25	Rip Rap, Class B	40.00	Ton	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$74.00	\$2,960.00
26	Geotextile for Drainage	425.00	SY	\$3.21	\$1,364.25	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$3.00	\$1,275.00
27	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,764.00	\$5,764.00
28	ThermoPlastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90mils)	1,290.00	LF	\$2.25	\$2,902.50	\$2.25	\$2,902.50	\$2.25	\$2,902.50
29	ThermoPlastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 120mils)	1,290.00	LF	\$2.35	\$3,031.50	\$2.35	\$3,031.50	\$2.35	\$3,031.50
30	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	15.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
31	8" Water Line	164.00	LF	\$90.00	\$14,760.00	\$140.00	\$22,960.00	\$90.00	\$14,760.00
32	10" Water Line	200.00	LF	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
33	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	710.00	LB	\$6.50	\$4,615.00	\$8.00	\$5,680.00	\$6.50	\$4,615.00
34	8" Valve	1.00	Ea	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
35	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe	360.00	LF	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00
36	Trenchless Installation of 10" In Soil	200.00	LF	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
37	Temporary Silt Fence	1,120.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,240.00	\$4.00	\$4,480.00	\$2.00	\$2,240.00
38	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	65.00	Ton	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
39	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	135.00	Ton	\$38.00	\$5,130.00	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$37.00	\$4,995.00
40	Sediment Control Stone	100.00	Ton	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
41	Temporary Mulching	1.00	Acre	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
42	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
43	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.50	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00
44	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
45	Safety Fence	800.00	LF	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.10	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$800.00
46	Silt Excavation	80.00	CY	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
47	Matting for Erosion Control	4,030.00	SY	\$2.00	\$8,060.00	\$1.75	\$7,052.50	\$2.00	\$8,060.00
48	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
49	1/4" Hardware Cloth	125.00	LF	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$500.00
50	Floating Turbidity Curtain	245.00	SY	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00
51	Special Stilling Basins	2.00	Ea	\$1.07	\$2.14	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
52	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
53	Polycrylamide (PAM)	35.00	LB	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$14.00	\$490.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
54	Seeding & Mulching	1.20	Acre	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,840.00
55	Mowing	0.60	Acre	\$1.00	\$0.60	\$350.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$120.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Sanford Contractors, Inc.		Sloan Construction a Division of Reeves Construction Company		S. T. Wooten Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
56	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
57	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00
58	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
59	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.75	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,050.00	\$787.50	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
60	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
61	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$390.00
62	Generic Erosion Control Item, Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
63	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 15+22.50 -L-	1.00	LS	\$21,832.80	\$21,832.80	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
64	PDA Testing	2.00	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
65	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station 15+22.50 -L-	1.00	LS	\$2,756.66	\$2,756.66	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
66	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	47.60	CY	\$1,098.63	\$52,294.79	\$950.00	\$45,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,600.00
67	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station 15+22.50 -L-	1.00	LS	\$32,497.43	\$32,497.43	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
68	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	6,696.00	LB	\$0.70	\$4,687.20	\$1.15	\$7,700.40	\$1.10	\$7,365.60
69	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	10.00	Ea	\$1,792.94	\$17,929.40	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
70	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	745.00	LF	\$22.20	\$16,539.00	\$45.00	\$33,525.00	\$30.00	\$22,350.00
71	Pile Redirves	10.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
72	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	455.00	Ton	\$42.00	\$19,110.00	\$65.00	\$29,575.00	\$72.00	\$32,760.00
73	Geotextile for Drainage	505.00	SY	\$3.21	\$1,621.05	\$2.50	\$1,262.50	\$3.00	\$1,515.00
74	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$4,129.48	\$4,129.48	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
75	3'-0" x 2'-9" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	800.00	LF	\$216.48	\$173,184.00	\$260.00	\$208,000.00	\$265.00	\$212,000.00
76	Generic Structure Item, Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
77	1'-9" x 1'-0" Concrete Curb	160.00	LF	\$152.85	\$24,456.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
78	42" Oregon Rail	145.00	LF	\$342.00	\$49,590.00	\$342.00	\$49,590.00	\$335.00	\$48,575.00
					<b>\$803,350.00</b>	<b>\$853,729.40</b>	<b>\$871,298.60</b>		

Bidder No. 1: Sanford Contractors, Inc.

Bidder No. 2: Sloan Construction a Division of Reeves Construction Company

Bidder No. 3: S. T. Wooten Corporation

Bidder No. 4: Dane Construction, Inc.

Bidder No. 5: North State Environmental, Inc.

Bidder No. 6: Dellinger, Inc.

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00256

County:Hoke

Replacement of Bridge 61 over Puppy Creek on SR 1409 (Johnson Mill Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/22/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction, Inc.		North State Environmental, Inc.		Dellinger, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$49,368.88	\$49,368.88	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	<b>Reinforced Bridge Approach Fill, Sta. 15+22.50 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$13,980.00	\$13,980.00	\$20,425.16	\$20,425.16	\$10,070.67	\$10,070.67
3	<b>Grading</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$43,698.87	\$43,698.87	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
4	<b>Supplementary Clearing &amp; Grubbing</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>Acre</b>	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,115.52	\$7,115.52	\$75.00	\$75.00
5	<b>Drainage Ditch Excavation</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$13.81	\$69.05	\$25.00	\$125.00
6	<b>Foundation Conditioning Material,Minor Structures</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$62.32	\$623.20	\$32.00	\$320.00
7	<b>Foundation Conditioning Geotextile</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.25	\$45.00	\$3.37	\$67.40	\$3.65	\$73.00
8	<b>15" Drainage Pipe</b>	<b>16.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$28.98	\$463.68	\$45.00	\$720.00
9	<b>15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$36.22	\$1,014.16	\$45.00	\$1,260.00
10	<b>Pipe Removal</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$21.22	\$424.40	\$27.00	\$540.00
11	<b>Incidental Stone Base</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$51.68	\$1,550.40	\$31.00	\$930.00
12	<b>Incidental Milling</b>	<b>330.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$17.75	\$5,857.50	\$4.60	\$1,518.00
13	<b>Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0B</b>	<b>325.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$110.00	\$35,750.00	\$140.84	\$45,773.00	\$110.00	\$35,750.00
14	<b>Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0B</b>	<b>225.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$112.00	\$25,200.00	\$164.52	\$37,017.00	\$112.00	\$25,200.00
15	<b>Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF9.5A</b>	<b>250.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$112.00	\$28,000.00	\$235.53	\$58,882.50	\$112.00	\$28,000.00
16	<b>Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix</b>	<b>45.00</b>	<b>Ton</b>	\$440.00	\$19,800.00	\$1.18	\$53.10	\$440.00	\$19,800.00
17	<b>Right of Way Markers</b>	<b>12.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$183.94	\$2,207.28	\$223.40	\$2,680.80
18	<b>Masonry Drainage Structure</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,399.38	\$4,798.76	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
19	<b>Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$616.88	\$1,233.76	\$350.00	\$700.00
20	<b>Shoulder Berm Gutter</b>	<b>36.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$54.71	\$1,969.56	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
21	<b>Steel Beam Guardrail</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$21.30	\$2,130.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
22	<b>Additional Guardrail Posts</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$13.02	\$65.10	\$11.00	\$55.00
23	<b>Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,307.96	\$9,231.84	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
24	<b>Guardrail End Units,Type TL-3</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,846.59	\$15,386.36	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction, Inc.		North State Environmental, Inc.		Dellinger, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
25	Rip Rap, Class B	40.00	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$69.14	\$2,765.60	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
26	Geotextile for Drainage	425.00	SY	\$2.25	\$956.25	\$2.97	\$1,262.25	\$2.00	\$850.00
27	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,919.36	\$8,919.36	\$7,536.00	\$7,536.00
28	ThermoPlastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90mils)	1,290.00	LF	\$1.64	\$2,115.60	\$1.60	\$2,064.00	\$2.25	\$2,902.50
29	ThermoPlastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 120mils)	1,290.00	LF	\$1.74	\$2,244.60	\$1.60	\$2,064.00	\$2.35	\$3,031.50
30	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	15.00	Ea	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$13.02	\$195.30	\$10.00	\$150.00
31	8" Water Line	164.00	LF	\$250.00	\$41,000.00	\$165.70	\$27,174.80	\$90.00	\$14,760.00
32	10" Water Line	200.00	LF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$21.30	\$4,260.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
33	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	710.00	LB	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$9.47	\$6,723.70	\$6.50	\$4,615.00
34	8" Valve	1.00	Ea	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,189.60	\$2,189.60	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
35	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe	360.00	LF	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$14.20	\$5,112.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00
36	Trenchless Installation of 10" In Soil	200.00	LF	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$54.44	\$10,888.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
37	Temporary Silt Fence	1,120.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.49	\$2,788.80	\$1.75	\$1,960.00
38	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	65.00	Ton	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$68.84	\$4,474.60	\$21.50	\$1,397.50
39	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	135.00	Ton	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$72.13	\$9,737.55	\$21.50	\$2,902.50
40	Sediment Control Stone	100.00	Ton	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$63.67	\$6,367.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00
41	Temporary Mulching	1.00	Acre	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,420.28	\$1,420.28	\$800.00	\$800.00
42	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.92	\$592.00	\$2.30	\$230.00
43	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.50	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,301.92	\$650.96	\$800.00	\$400.00
44	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.22	\$3,844.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
45	Safety Fence	800.00	LF	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.18	\$944.00	\$1.60	\$1,280.00
46	Silt Excavation	80.00	CY	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.79	\$943.20	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
47	Matting for Erosion Control	4,030.00	SY	\$1.95	\$7,858.50	\$2.37	\$9,551.10	\$0.85	\$3,425.50
48	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.92	\$592.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
49	1/4" Hardware Cloth	125.00	LF	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$4.73	\$591.25	\$2.75	\$343.75
50	Floating Turbidity Curtain	245.00	SY	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$27.76	\$6,801.20	\$12.00	\$2,940.00
51	Special Stilling Basins	2.00	Ea	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$342.92	\$685.84	\$369.64	\$739.28
52	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$6.50	\$195.00	\$8.29	\$248.70	\$6.40	\$192.00
53	Polycrylamide (PAM)	35.00	LB	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$23.67	\$828.45	\$7.20	\$252.00
54	Seeding & Mulching	1.20	Acre	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,787.41	\$4,544.89	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00
55	Mowing	0.60	Acre	\$80.00	\$48.00	\$236.71	\$142.03	\$75.00	\$45.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction, Inc.		North State Environmental, Inc.		Dellinger, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
56	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$11.84	\$592.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	
57	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,301.92	\$325.48	\$800.00	\$200.00	
58	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$11.84	\$592.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	
59	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.75	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,183.57	\$887.68	\$500.00	\$375.00	
60	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$76.93	\$769.30	\$18.00	\$180.00	
61	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$355.07	\$4,615.91	\$1.00	\$13.00	
62	Generic Erosion Control Item, Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$328.39	\$656.78	\$450.00	\$900.00	
63	Removal of Existing Structure atStation 15+22.50 -L-	1.00	LS	\$25,230.00	\$25,230.00	\$8,563.52	\$8,563.52	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
64	PDA Testing	2.00	Ea	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,166.04	\$6,332.08	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
65	Unclassified Structure Excavation atStation 15+22.50 -L-	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,911.24	\$14,911.24	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
66	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	47.60	CY	\$1,080.00	\$51,408.00	\$695.45	\$33,103.42	\$2,500.00	\$119,000.00	
67	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station 15+22.50 -L-	1.00	LS	\$10,535.00	\$10,535.00	\$17,355.72	\$17,355.72	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
68	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	6,696.00	LB	\$1.00	\$6,696.00	\$1.34	\$8,972.64	\$2.00	\$13,392.00	
69	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	10.00	Ea	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$320.25	\$3,202.50	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	
70	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	745.00	LF	\$35.00	\$26,075.00	\$77.59	\$57,804.55	\$26.00	\$19,370.00	
71	Pile Redirves	10.00	Ea	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1,030.39	\$10,303.90	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	
72	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	455.00	Ton	\$55.00	\$25,025.00	\$76.01	\$34,584.55	\$38.00	\$17,290.00	
73	Geotextile for Drainage	505.00	SY	\$2.25	\$1,136.25	\$3.51	\$1,772.55	\$2.00	\$1,010.00	
74	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,485.44	\$2,485.44	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
75	3'-0" x 2'-9" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	800.00	LF	\$240.00	\$192,000.00	\$266.47	\$213,176.00	\$225.00	\$180,000.00	
76	Generic Structure Item, Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$946.85	\$946.85	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
77	1'-9" x 1'-0" Concrete Curb	160.00	LF	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$77.85	\$12,456.00	\$241.00	\$38,560.00	
78	42" Oregon Rail	145.00	LF	\$342.00	\$49,590.00	\$322.77	\$46,801.65	\$342.00	\$49,590.00	
					<b>\$888,053.70</b>	<b>\$920,004.70</b>	<b>\$1,000,000.00</b>			

Bidder No. 1: Sanford Contractors, Inc.

Bidder No. 2: Sloan Construction a Division of Reeves Construction Company

Bidder No. 3: S. T. Wooten Corporation

Bidder No. 4: Dane Construction, Inc.

Bidder No. 5: North State Environmental, Inc.

Bidder No. 6: Dellinger, Inc.